## **Melmerby Parish Council**

Email: melmerbypc@gmail.com

## The Annual Parish Meeting of Melmerby Parish will convene at 7 p.m. on Wednesday 22<sup>nd</sup> March 2023 at Melmerby Village Hall

Press and public are welcome to attend.

## AGENDA

- 1. Welcome and introductions Cllr Chris Jones, Chair, Melmerby Parish Council.
- 2. Information update from Melmerby Parish Council Cllr Chris Jones, Chair, Melmerby Parish Council.
- 3. Information from B4RN regarding the proposed broadband project Stan Jenkins, B4RN.
- Information about the new Westmorland and Furness Council Cllr Michael Hanley, Shadow Councillor, Westmorland and Furness Council.
- 5. Discussion regarding traffic issues within the parish Cllr Bill Burford, Melmerby Parish Council.
- 6. Invitation to the public to discuss any matters of interest.



Chris Jones, Chair, Melmerby Parish Council